

Milford Exempted Village School District

Clermont County

Schedule of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances
For the Fiscal Years Ended June 30, 2016, 2017 and 2018 Actual;
Forecasted Fiscal Years Ending June 30, 2019 Through 2023

	Actual				Forecasted				
	Fiscal Year 2016	Fiscal Year 2017	Fiscal Year 2018	Average Change	Fiscal Year 2019	Fiscal Year 2020	Fiscal Year 2021	Fiscal Year 2022	Fiscal Year 2023
Revenues									
1.010 General Property Tax (Real Estate)	\$35,795,127	\$36,223,125	\$36,953,000	1.6%	37,270,535	\$37,818,522	\$38,312,530	\$38,811,687	\$39,290,890
1.020 Tangible Personal Property Tax									
1.030 Income Tax									
1.035 Unrestricted State Grants-in-Aid	21,429,979	22,940,132	23,808,358	5.4%	24,341,678	24,341,678	24,341,678	24,341,678	24,341,678
1.040 Restricted State Grants-in-Aid	905,435	840,636	770,696	-7.7%	757,457	757,457	757,457	757,457	757,457
1.045 Restricted Federal Grants-in-Aid - SFSF									
1.050 Property Tax Allocation	4,568,085	4,555,584	4,528,002	-0.4%	4,481,866	\$4,497,651	\$4,525,505	\$4,553,471	\$4,576,342
1.060 All Other Revenues	5,381,227	6,025,980	6,015,749	5.9%	6,062,180	6,097,000	6,097,000	6,117,000	6,137,000
1.070 Total Revenues	68,079,853	70,585,457	72,075,805	2.9%	72,913,716	73,492,308	74,034,170	74,581,293	75,103,367
Other Financing Sources									
2.010 Proceeds from Sale of Notes									
2.020 State Emergency Loans and Advancements (Approved)									
2.040 Operating Transfers-In	195,323		1,607,144						
2.050 Advances-In					5,702				
2.060 All Other Financing Sources	26,872	1,195	5,865	147.6%	285,307				
2.070 Total Other Financing Sources	222,195	1,195	1,613,009	#####	291,009				
2.080 Total Revenues and Other Financing Sources	68,302,048	70,586,652	73,688,814	3.9%	73,204,725	73,492,308	74,034,170	74,581,293	75,103,367
Expenditures									
3.010 Personal Services	32,884,073	34,098,761	36,149,208	4.9%	37,911,859	39,743,687	41,099,336	42,502,270	43,954,141
3.020 Employees' Retirement/Insurance Benefits	12,144,388	12,531,266	12,835,267	2.8%	13,649,689	14,459,911	15,164,172	15,913,934	16,712,418
3.030 Purchased Services	12,767,016	13,845,724	14,412,799	6.3%	14,990,000	15,590,000	16,213,600	16,860,000	17,500,000
3.040 Supplies and Materials	2,411,630	2,528,817	2,231,377	-3.5%	2,300,000	2,370,000	2,441,100	2,510,000	2,585,000
3.050 Capital Outlay	505,703	1,079,359	550,661	32.2%	570,000	590,000	607,700	625,000	645,000
3.060 Intergovernmental									
Debt Service:									
4.010 Principal-All (Historical Only)									
4.020 Principal-Notes									
4.030 Principal-State Loans									
4.040 Principal-State Advancements									
4.050 Principal-HB 264 Loans									
4.055 Principal-Other									
4.060 Interest and Fiscal Charges									
4.300 Other Objects	886,667	898,980	887,645	0.1%	895,000	905,000	915,000	925,000	935,000
4.500 Total Expenditures	61,599,477	64,982,907	67,066,957	4.3%	70,316,548	73,658,598	76,440,908	79,336,204	82,331,559
Other Financing Uses									
5.010 Operating Transfers-Out	195,323	1,841	1,608,986	#####					
5.020 Advances-Out			5,702		285,307				
5.030 All Other Financing Uses									
5.040 Total Other Financing Uses	195,323	1,841	1,614,688	#####	285,307				
5.050 Total Expenditures and Other Financing Uses	61,794,800	64,984,748	68,681,645	5.4%	70,601,855	73,658,598	76,440,908	79,336,204	82,331,559
6.010 Excess of Revenues and Other Financing Sources over (under) Expenditures and Other Financing Uses	6,507,248	5,601,904	5,007,169	-12.3%	2,602,870	166,290-	2,406,738-	4,754,911-	7,228,192-
7.010 Cash Balance July 1 - Excluding Proposed Renewal/Replacement and New Levies	21,207,350	27,714,598	33,316,502	25.4%	38,323,671	40,926,541	40,760,251	38,353,513	33,598,602
7.020 Cash Balance June 30	27,714,598	33,316,502	38,323,671	17.6%	40,926,541	40,760,251	38,353,513	33,598,602	26,370,410
8.010 Estimated Encumbrances June 30	1,165,819	421,475	595,829	-11.2%	500,000	500,000	500,000	500,000	500,000
Reservation of Fund Balance									
9.010 Textbooks and Instructional Materials									
9.020 Capital Improvements									
9.030 Budget Reserve									
9.040 DPIA									
9.045 Fiscal Stabilization									
9.050 Debt Service									
9.060 Property Tax Advancements									
9.070 Bus Purchases									
9.080 Subtotal									
10.010 Fund Balance June 30 for Certification of Appropriations	26,548,779	32,895,027	37,727,842	19.3%	40,426,541	40,260,251	37,853,513	33,098,602	25,870,410
Revenue from Replacement/Renewal Levies									
11.010 Income Tax - Renewal									
11.020 Property Tax - Renewal or Replacement									
11.300 Cumulative Balance of Replacement/Renewal Levies									
12.010 Fund Balance June 30 for Certification of Contracts, Salary Schedules and Other Obligations	26,548,779	32,895,027	37,727,842	19.3%	40,426,541	40,260,251	37,853,513	33,098,602	25,870,410
Revenue from New Levies									
13.010 Income Tax - New									
13.020 Property Tax - New									
13.030 Cumulative Balance of New Levies									
14.010 Revenue from Future State Advancements									
15.010 Unreserved Fund Balance June 30	26,548,779	32,895,027	37,727,842	19.3%	40,426,541	40,260,251	37,853,513	33,098,602	25,870,410
ADM Forecasts									
20.010 Kindergarten - October Count									
20.015 Grades 1-12 - October Count									
State Fiscal Stabilization Funds									
21.010 Personal Services SFSF									
21.020 Employees Retirement/Insurance Benefits SFSF									
21.030 Purchased Services SFSF									
21.040 Supplies and Materials SFSF									
21.050 Capital Outlay SFSF									
21.060 Total Expenditures - SFSF									

See accompanying summary of significant forecast assumptions and accounting policies

Includes: General fund, Emergency Levy fund, DPIA fund, Textbook fund and any portion of Debt Service fund related to General fund debt